## NAMAKAGON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

Dear Neighbor,

Have you ever considered joining the Namakagon Fire Department? In January 2024 Northwoods Technical College will be offering an Entry Level Firefighter class. This class will prepare you to be an on-call firefighter. You may also serve the community and help the fire department with station tasks, please contact Dave Haan, Namakagon Fire Department Chief at dh2103@hotmail.com.

With your gracious donations, over the last several years, we have been able to purchase a Quick Attack/Brush truck and outfit it with an ultra-high-pressure system and we are in the process of ordering battery operated extrication equipment. Our next major purchase will be a vehicle to replace our government surplus equipment truck which has become unreliable. All donations received support your fire department and remain within the community. In addition, the fire department will continue to send a tax letter for donations received and all donations are kept confidential.

Fire Department Community Events to put on your calendar include:

- Sunday, May 26, 2024, Pancake Breakfast
- Saturday, June 8, 2024, Fire Department Open House and Fire Extinguisher Servicing. Extinguisher servicing is free to all Namakagon homeowners.

Please mail donations to the Namakagon Volunteer Fire Department to the address listed below. Upon receipt, you will receive a letter for tax purposes indicating your donation. Thank you again and remember, no donation is too small, and all donations support our community.

Namakagon Volunteer Fire Department Attn: Kathy Sill 24375 Garden Lake Road Cable, WI 54821

Have a healthy and safe 2024.

Sincerely,

Namakagon Volunteer Fire Department

You may find additional information about our community on the town's website <a href="https://namakagon-wi.org/">https://namakagon-wi.org/</a>